UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEN RECORDEU™RETURN TC:

id Republic Title S //II//”I/I/’///”

Rttn: Pgst Closing-Recording I///”/I//II/

320 Spﬂgqside Dr.

32 .
Akfon, G 44333 S + 221817062
— Qr .

2 }ﬂ 569 /g, g"oif County Heoordeer o: ;8. 32250
PREPARED BY: ate: 08/01/200 o eeds
Moss Codilis, L.L.P. 237 PM Pg: 1 o1

6560 Greenwood Plaza Boulevard, Suite 550
Englewood, CO 80111
Preparer: Brandi L. Novosad

Loan No. 0001664671 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 4th day of May, 2005, between Kelly
Rogers-Hendersor,, “Sorrower(s)”, residing at 15700 Minerva Avenue, Dolton, Illinois 60419 and EMC
Mortgage Corporation 2s Master Servicer for Wells Fargo Bank, Minnesota, National Association, Trustee
for Certificate Holders of SATO I Inc., series 1999-2. (“Lender”) 909 Hidden Ridge, Irving, TX, 75038 current
holder of the Note and Secv=iy Instrument hereinafier described, amends and supplements (1) the Note dated
November 5, 1993, made in the zmcunt of $95,600.00, and (2) the Security Instrument dated November 5, 1993,
and recorded November 10, 1993, =5 Document No. 93914801 in the official records of Cook County, Illinois
which covers the real property describe in ¢aid Security Instrument, located at: 15700 Minerva Avenue, Dolton,
Tlinois 60419 (“Property”), and more particuarly described as:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
TAX ID#; 29-14-152-017-0000

In consideration of the mutual promises and zgreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained i the Note or Security Instrument,

1. Asof May 1, 2005, the amount payable undex fiie Note and the Security Instrument is $94,590.43
(“Unpaid Principal Balance”). The Borrower acknowledges that irerest has accrued but has not been paid and the
Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insuranc: premiums and other expenses necessary to
protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, ard thit such interest, costs and expenses in
the total amount of $30,669.73 have been added to the indebtedness undsc the terms of the Note and Security
Instrument and the loan re-amortized over 337 months, When payments resutae o June 1, 2005, the New Unpaid
principal Balance will be $125,260.16.

2. The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus ‘he interest, to the order of
the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual rate of 7.000% from May 1,
2005, and Borrower(s) promise to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the awovat of $830.46 (this
figure does not include escrow), beginning June 1, 2005, and on the same day of each month/threafter until the
entire amount due and payable under the terms of the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreeinent are paid in
full. If on June 1, 2033, (“Maturity Date”), Borrower still owe amounts under the Note, Security fnsqument or
this Agreement, the Borrower shall pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

Borrower(s) shall make the monthly payments described herein at EMC Mortgage Corporation,
Post Office Box 225749, Dallas, TX 75222-5749, or at such other place that Lender may designate in writing.

3. As consideration for Lender entering into this Agreement, Borrower hereby remises, releases and
forever discharges Lender, its subsidiaries, affiliates, assigns and successors, and Lender’s agents, servants,
officers, principals, trustees and employees, from any and all manner of actions, causes of action, suits, debts,
judgments, dues, accounts, covenants, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or equity, that the Borrower or
Borrower’s heirs or executors had, has or may have for any cause or thing whatsoever relating to this Agreement or
the extension of credit to Borrower evidenced by the original Note and Security Instrument. Borrower understands
that this is a full and final release of all claims which Borrower may have against Lender and nothing in this
Agreement shall be deemed or otherwise construed as an admission of liability of any kind 6n the part of Lender,

EMC Loan Mod-Standard




0521317062 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0001664671
Page 2

4, If all or any part of the Property or any interest therein is sold or transferred without Lender’s
prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums due under the
Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than (30) days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums due under the Note, Security Instrument and this Agreement. If Borrower(s) fail to
pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Note,
Security Instrument and /or this Agreement without further notice or demand on the Borrower(s), unless required
by state law.

5. Geiower will also comply with all other covenants, agreements, terms, conditions, and
requirements of the 150%¢ ¢nd Security Instrument, including, without limitation, the Borrower’s agreement to make
all payments of ad valorsin zropetty taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
other payments that the Bolrower(s) are obligated to pay under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. In
the event that the Borrower(s) are-not obligated under the terms of the original Note and Security Instrument to
make payments of ad valorem proper.y taxes, insurance premiums and/or escrow items, in consideration for this
Loan Modification, Lender requires that e Borrower(s) make monthly payments that include ad valorem property
taxes, insurance premiums and/or escrovr items. However, the following terms and provisions of the original Note
and Security Instrument are forever canceled. w1l and void, as of the date specified in paragraph one above:

(a) all terms and provision;; of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for or
relating to any change or acjustinent in the rate of interest payable under the note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adiustable rate rider or other instrument or document
that is affixed to or wholly or partially corporated into, or is a part of, the Note or
Security Instrument and that contains aity such terms or provision as those referred to in
(a) above.

6. The parties hereto acknowledge that a discharge from a Cuapter 7 bankruptcy may have been
granted to the Borrower prior to the execution of the Agreement hereof and that *.ie Lender may not pursue the
Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties acknowledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including
but not limited to, the tight to foreclose its lien under appropriate circumstances.. The parties agree that the
consideration given for this Agreement is the Lender’s forbearance from presently eiercsing its rights and
pursuing its remedies under the security instrument as a result of the Borrower’s deizuit of.its obligations
thereunder. Nothing herein shall be construed to be an attempt to collect against the Borrow<r personally or an
attempt to revive or reaffirm any personal liability.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and/or Security Instrument. Except as expressly provided in this Agreement, the Note
and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower(s) and Lender will be bound by, and comply
with, all of the terms and provisions of the Note and/or Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement.

This Agreement is in effect upon execution by the borrower(s) and will be treated as such. If,
however, corrections and/or amendments are needed for this agreement(s) to correctly feflect the intent of
all parties, the borrower(s) will perform reasonable requests and return the document(s) as necessary to the
lender.

(K.RH.)

EMC Loan Mod-Standard




0521317062 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No. 0001664671
Page 3

BORROWER (S):

5

Kelly Roym s-H@ﬁderson

M\"{*‘ A
WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATUR
(PRINT NAME) B\l \?a \\QJMLPQ_ (PRINT NAME) ﬁNﬂ &E\i(’kk%

STATE OF IHinpis )

s
COUNTY OF

On \(\M U qi:b , before me, thienndersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

State, personal peared Kelly Rogers-Hendersog persorially known to me - OR - proved to me on
the basis of sattsfactory evidence to be the person(s) whosr wame(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumen: the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

>

TNESS my hand and official seal.

| *OFFiCIAL SEAL
( yv Q ‘i } _(_ ‘ Vikki Cheaks s
/ Notary Public, State of il
| res 04-22-2007
S‘g“”"’e of Notary | My Commission EXpi

EMC Loan Mod-Standard




0521317062 Page: 4 of &

o~ 000,66467UNOFFICIAL COPY

- Paged

LENDER:

Date: ’Mﬂ?/ /pz y Qﬂﬂ.}/

EMC Mo:tgage Corporation as Master Servicer for Wells Fargo Bank, Minnesota, National
Associados, Trustee for Certificate Holders of SACO I Inc., series 1999-2.

BY: /f/'i =i l ~‘_,Jlﬂ e

Kami Hilliard (AGsista'ic Vice President)

WITNESS SIGNATURE WITNESS SIGNATURE

(PRINT NAME) _ (PRINT NAME)

STATE OF TEXAS )}

COUNTY OF DALLAS )

On _ﬁb/, /az, 2087 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said
State, persoffally appeared //Z,QM /

____ Personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of-;uisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ccknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), ani that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whici th¢ person(s) acted,
executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

é,{;:,..,% DELLA JOHNSON
e Natary Public, State of Texas

i S
ignature of Notary \;‘“ My Commission Expires 02-11-06

EMC Loan Mod-Standard




0521317062 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF
IT1INOIS, TO WIT:

LOT (SZVENTY TWO (72) IN 2ND ADDITION TO ALMAR
MEADOW,, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS
FOUR (4) 23D FIVE (5) IN THE PARTITION OF THAT
PART OF TYZ WEST HALF (1/2) OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 36 YOWTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERID:LAIT, LYING NORTH OF THE RIVER
AND THE EAST HALF /1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER (1/4) OF SLCJLON 11, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE TITRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
(EXCEPT RAILROAD LAND) ACTORDING TO PLAT OF
SAID 2ND ADDITION TO ALMAP. MEADOWS, REGISTERED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRZF. OF TITLES OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON APRYL 29, 1960, AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 1919443.




